Following analysis of historical data and expected investment return movement during the financial year, in
consultation with the fund’s investment advisors, the fund has determined that the following movements in market
price risk are reasonably possible for the 2015/16 reporting period:

Asset Type Potential Market Movements (+/-)
Index linked Bonds 5%
Other Bonds 10%
UK equities 17%
Overseas equities 20%
Overseas equity unit trusts 20%
Pooled property investments 15%
Private Equity 29%
Infrastructure funds 16%
Commodities 14%
Cash 1%

The potential price changes disclosed above are broadly consistent with a one-standard deviation movement in the
value of the assets. The sensitivities are consistent with the assumptions contained in the investment advisors’ most
recent review. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates and
interest rates, remain the same.

EAST SUSSEX PENSION FUND REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2014/15

43

Had the market price of the fund investments increased/decreased in line with the above, the change in the net assets
available to pay benefits in the market price would have been as follows.

Asset Type Value as at 31
March 2015

Percentage
change

Value on
increase

Value on
decrease

£000 % £000 £000
Cash and Cash Equivalents 81,220 1% 82,032 80,408
Investment portfolio assets:
Index Linked Bonds 245,968 5% 258,266 233,670
Other Bonds 180,186 10% 198,205 162,167
UK equities 636,219 17% 744,376 528,062
Overseas equities 594,387 20% 713,264 475,510
Overseas equity unit trusts 495,254 20% 594,305 396,203
Pooled property investments 287,569 15% 330,704 244,434
Private equity 153,880 29% 198,505 109,255
Infrastructure funds 61,319 16% 71,130 51,508
Commodities 6,842 14% 7,800 5,884
Multi Asset 5,798 - 5,798 5,798
Net derivative assets (1,306) - (1,306) (1,306)
Investment income due 2,010 - 2,010 2,010
Amounts receivable for sales 1,526 - 1,526 1,526
Amounts payable for purchases (9,132) - (9,132) (9,132)
Total assets available to pay benefits 2,741,740 3,197,483 2,285,997

Asset Type Value as at 31
March 2014

Percentage
change

Value on
increase

Value on
decrease

£000 % £000 £000
Cash and Cash Equivalents 80,934 1% 81,743 80,125
Investment portfolio assets:
Total Bonds 221,539 10% 243,693 199,385
UK equities 742,790 17% 869,063 616,516
Overseas equities 507,746 19% 604,218 411,274
Overseas equity unit trusts 485,467 19% 577,706 393,228
Pooled property investments 244,451 15% 281,119 207,783
Private equity 128,121 28% 163,995 92,247
Infrastructure funds 53,656 16% 62,241 45,071
Commodities 6,631 14% 7,559 5,703
Multi Asset 3,228 - 3,228 3,228
Net derivative assets 305 - 305 305
Investment income due 1,787 - 1,787 1,787
Amounts receivable for sales 359 - 359 359
Amounts payable for purchases (671) - (671) (671)
Total assets available to pay benefits 2,476,343 2,896,345 2,056,340

Interest rate risk

The fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments
are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The fund’s interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the Fund and its investment advisors in accordance with the
fund’s risk management strategy, including monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest
rates against the relevant benchmarks.